
Federation of Kymbrook & Thurleigh Primary Schools 
 
Full Governing Board Meeting Attendance - September 2024 – July 2025 

 
A"endance Key: P = present, Ap = apologies received and accepted, ApN = apologies received but not accepted, A = 
absent) 

Name Category Term Ends 

12
 0

9 
24

 

10
 1

0 
24

 
Re

co
n 

07
 1

1 
24

 
05

 1
2 

24
 

30
 0

1 
25

 

27
 0

3 
25

 

08
 0

5 
25

 

12
 0

6 
25

 

10
 0

7 
25

 

Cathy Piotrowski (CP) [Co-Chair] Co-opted Dec 2026 P P P P P P P P 

Phil Wayles (PW) [Finance Co-Chair] Co-opted Sep 2026 P P P P P P P Ap 

Simon Iliffe (SI) [Finance Co- Chair] Co-opted Sep 2028 P P P (on 
Teams) 

P Ap P P P 

Kathy AugusIne (EHT) Exec 
Headteache

r 

Ex Officio P P P P P P P P 

Richard Finch (RF) [Co-Chair] 
(Safeguarding Gov] 

Partnership 
Governor 

Jan 2028 P Ap P P P P P P 

Bev Strange (BS)  

(SEND & Wellbeing Gov) 

Partnership 
Governor 

Dec 2027 P P Ap P (via 
Teams) 

P Ap P Ap 

Sue Freed (SF) Staff 
Governor 

Sep 2025 P P P (for 
part) 

P Ap P  P 

Fiona Dew (FD) Parent 
Governor 

(KP) 

Sep 2028 P Ap P P P P P P 

Hazel Towler (HT) Parent 
Governor 

(TP) 

Sep 2028 P P P P P P A Ap 
 

MarIn Towler (MT) LA 
Governor 

April 2027 P P P Ap Ap Ap A Ap 

George Cole (GC) [Assistant Head] Associate 
Member 

Aug 2025 P P P P P P P P 

Rachel Smith (RS) [Assistant Head] Associate 
Member 

Aug 2025 P P P P P P P P 

Charly Aigner (CA) Co-opted  Mar 2029 - - - - P P P Ap 

 


