



Federation of Kymbrook & Thurleigh Primary Schools

Full Governing Board Meeting Attendance - September 2024 – July 2025

Attendance Key: P = present, Ap = apologies received and accepted, ApN = apologies received but not accepted, A = absent)

Name	Category	Term Ends	12 09 24	10 10 24 Recon 07-11-24	05 12 24	30 01 25	27 03 25	08 05 25	12 06 25	10 07 25
Cathy Piotrowski (CP) [Co-Chair]	Co-opted	Dec 2026	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
Phil Wayles (PW) [Finance Co-Chair]	Co-opted	Sep 2026	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	Ap
Simon Illiffe (SI) [Finance Co- Chair]	Co-opted	Sep 2028	P	P	P (on Teams)	P	Ap	P	P	P
Kathy Augustine (EHT)	Exec Headteacher	Ex Officio	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
Richard Finch (RF) [Co-Chair] (Safeguarding Gov]	Partnership Governor	Jan 2028	P	Ap	P	P	P	P	P	P
Bev Strange (BS) (SEND & Wellbeing Gov)	Partnership Governor	Dec 2027	P	P	Ap	P (via Teams)	P	Ap	P	Ap
Sue Freed (SF)	Staff Governor	Sep 2025	P	P	P (for part)	P	Ap	P		P
Fiona Dew (FD)	Parent Governor (KP)	Sep 2028	P	Ap	P	P	P	P	P	P
Hazel Towler (HT)	Parent Governor (TP)	Sep 2028	P	P	P	P	P	P	A	Ap
Martin Towler (MT)	LA Governor	April 2027	P	P	P	Ap	Ap	Ap	A	Ap
George Cole (GC) [Assistant Head]	Associate Member	Aug 2025	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
Rachel Smith (RS) [Assistant Head]	Associate Member	Aug 2025	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
Charly Aigner (CA)	Co-opted	Mar 2029	-	-	-	-	P	P	P	Ap